1300 § Streat, NW, Suite 400 West
Washington, DG 20005

February 25, 2010
Transmittal No. 16-01

VIA FEDERAL EXRESS

Ms. Beth Salak, Director

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission

Attn: Tariff Section

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Verizon Business Services: Tariff No. 3
Introduction of $20 Credit and $20 Credit for 3 Invoices Plans for its
Residential RZB Service Customers

Dear Ms. Salak,

Please find attached an original of revisions to MCI Communications Services,
Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services (“Verizon Business™) Local Exchange Services
Tariff No. 3. We respectfully request that the proposed revisions become effective on
March 1, 2010.

The following pages are being revised:

Page No. Revision
2 149th
16.1 20th
308.4 2nd
308.6 st

With this filing, Verizon Access makes the $20 Credit Plan and $20 Credit for 3
invoices Plan available to its Residential RZB Service customers.

Please date stamp and return the extra copy of this filing in the enclosed self-
addressed stamped envelope, indicating receipt. If you have any questions in this
matter, please do not hesitate o contact me at either (202) 515-2592 or
edwin.reese{@verizon.com.

Respectfully submitted,

2y
dwin Reese
Tariff Administrator
Verizon
Enclosure



MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. FLPSC TARIFF NO. 3
dibfa VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICES 148 REVISED SHEET NO. 2
CANCELS 148% REVISED SHEET NO. 2
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES TARIFF
CHECK SHEET

Sheets 1-315 Inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Criginal and revised sheets, as named helow, comprise all
changes from the original tariff in effect on the date indicated,

SHEET REVISION
1 1

2 149 *
3 7

4 37

5 49

8 34

7 55

71 2

8 21

9 20

10 8

11 5

12 14

13 10

14 23

15 57

15.1 6

16 34
16.0.0.1 37

16.0.1 24
16.0.1.1 24

16.0.2 44
16.0.2.0.1 9

16.0.2.1 4

18.0.3 30

16.04 12

16.1 20 *
16.2 3

17 3

18 3

18 2

20 12

2001 19

20.0.2 8

20.1 2

*New or revised
ISSUED: February 26, 2010 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2010

Edwin Reese, Tariff Administrator
1300 | Street NW,, Suite 400w
Washington, DC 20005



MC! COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. FL PSC TARIFF NC. 3
dibfa VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICES 20m REVISED SHEET NO. 181
CANCELS 19" REVISED SHEET NO. 5.1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECCMMUNICATION SERVICES TARIFF
CHECK SHEET
SHEET REVISION
285.1

287
288
288
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
287
208
299
300
301
302
303
303.1
3032
30321
303.2.2
3033
304
305
306
306.1
307
308
308.1
3082
308.3
308.3.1
3084
3085
3066
3087
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"

RIGINAL

PO = (DRI =2 ORI () = = B U1 wd 2 O3 - ok () = e A ek N 2 BRI R RS e e R R R = = RO

*New or revised

ISSUED: February 26, 2010 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2010

Edwin Reese, Tariff Administrator
1300 | Street NW., Suite 400w
Washington, DC 20005



MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. FLPSC TARIFF NO. 3
dfb/a VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICES 2" Revised Sheet No. 308.4

Cancels 1% Revised Sheet No. 308.4

SECTION 4 - RATES

47 CALLING PLANS

4.74.

4.7.8.

478

New Residential Free Month Plan

The Company will offer the following pian to eligible customers at its discretion and subject to bifling
avaiiability.

New customers of Integrated RLB, RLI, RLJ, and RLK Services who contact a Company representative will
be mailed a certificate in the amount of the monthiy service charge for Integrated RLB, RLI, RLJ, and RLK
Services. Upon receipt of the certificate, Customers must mail the certificate to the Company. Customer will
receive the credit on their next avaiiable invoice after Company receives the certificate. Certificates are valid
until the date printed on the certificate.

Anpiversary Lifeime Plan

The Company will offer the following plan. Existing customers of Company residential long distance

service as described in MC! Communications Services, Inc. dib/a Verizon Business Services; ) who newly
subscribe to Integrated RLI, RLJ, and RLK Services, i) who either are contacted by a Company service
representative or fii) who contact a company service representative are eligible to receive a certificate
providing a discount of 1G0% against customer's monthiy recurring charge for integrated RLI, RLJ, and RLK
Services, to be applied to customer's first and thirteenth full invcice, and every twelfth full invoice thereafter
for as fong as customear remains subscribed to Integrated RLY, RLJ, and RLK Services.

To pariicipate in this plan, Customers will be mailed a certificate offering a 100% discount off of their monthly
recurring charge for integrated RLI, RLJ, and RLK Services. Upon receipt of the certificate, Customers must
mail the certificate o the Company and will receive the 100% off their monthly recurring charge after
Comgpany receives the certificate. Certificates are valid untii the date printed on the certificate. Certificates
will be mailed prior to customer’s 15tand 13 menth of service, and every twelfth full invoice theraafter for as
iong as customer remains subscribed to Integrated RLI, RLY, and RLK Services.

$20 Credit Plan
The Company will offer the following plan fo existing customers cf integrated RLE, RLH, RLI, RLK, RLL,

RLG and RLE Services who contact a Company service representative and request canceliafion of their
service. Customers will receive a credit of $20 on their first invoice after enrollment in this pian. This plan is
not combinable with any ather offering.

[SSUED: February 26, 2010 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2010

Edwin Reese, Tariff Administrator
1300 | Street NW., Suite 400w
Washingten, DC 20005



MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. FL PSC TARIFF NO. 3
dfb/a VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICES 1 Revised Sheet No. 308.6

Cancels Original Sheet No. 308.6

SECTION 4 - RATES

47 CALLING PLANS

4.7.10.  §20 Cregit Plan for 3 Invcices
The Company will offer the following plan fo existing customers of Integrated RLH, RLI, RLK, RLL, RLG and
RLB Services {"Service") who i) have been subscribed to their Service for a minimum of thise (3) months,
and ii} contact a Company service representative and reguest cancellation of their Service. Customers wil
receive a credit of $20 on each of their first three invoices after enrollment in this plan.

4711, 325 Credit Plan for 3 invoices
The Company will offer the following pian fo existing customers of Integrafed RLA and RLJ Services
("Service") whe i) have been subscribed fc their service for a minimum of three (3) months, and ii) contact a
Company service representative and request cancellation of their Service. Customers will receive a credit of
$25 on each of their first three invoices after enrollment in this plan.

4712, Small Business $5 Credit Plan for 3 Invoices
The Company will offer the following plan to existing customers of Advanced Option # for Small Business
Savings Pian XVl Service ("Service') who i) have been subscribed fo their Service for a minimum of three
(3) months, and ii) contact & Company service representative and request canceliation of their Service.
Customers will receive a credit of $5 on each of their first three invoices after enrollment in this plan. This
plan is not combinable with any other offering.

4713, Small Business Saves Credit Plan
The Company will offer existing customers of Business B2 Service, who have completed a minimum of 3
months of service, and who contact a Company representative to request cancallation of their Business B2
Service, a credit on their first five invoices after enrollment in this plan,
The credit amount is dependant on the Business B2 Service Offering to which customer subscribes as
follows:
Offering A $15
Offering B and Block of Time Offering 1 $10
Any unused credit amount will carry over to the next invoice.

ISSUED: February 28, 2010 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2010

Edwin Reese, Tariff Administrator
1300 | Street NW., Suite 400w
Washington, DC 20005
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